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This name is ordered by the accepted name of the searched taxon according to RBG Kew's World Checklist of Vascular Plants (WCVP).
Plant names as originally used in the redlist are indented and ordered alphabetically below this accepted name, together with an

indication of their nomenclatural status.

Accepted Name
Redlist Name

Arnica angustifolia subsp. alpina (L.) I.K.Ferguson

Nom.Status Country

Year Pub

Russian Federation 2008

Russian Federation 2005

28.03.2022

Arnica alpina (L.) Olin Het-Syn
Arnica alpina (L.) Olin Het-Syn
Arnica angustifolia subsp. alpina Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia Vahl
Arnica angustifolia Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia Accptd.
Arnica angustifolia M.Vahl in Horn Accptd.
Arnica cernua Howell
Arnica cernua Accptd.
Arnica chamissonis Less.
Arnica chamissonis subsp. foliosa Het-Syn
Arnica griscomii subsp. frigida (lljin) S.J.Wolf
Arnica frigida Hom-Syn
Arnica frigida subsp. frigida Hom-Syn
Arnica lanceolata Nutt.
Arnica lanceolata Accptd.
Arnica lonchophylla Greene
Arnica lonchophylla subsp. arnoglossa Het-Syn
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana Accptd.
Arnica montana L. Accptd.
Arnica montana L. Accptd.
Arnica montana L. Accptd.

Norway 2015
Finland 2010
Finland 2019
Norway 2015
Sweden 2010
Sweden 2020
Denmark

(Greenland)

United States 2019
United States 2019
United States 2019
United States 2019
United States 2019
United States 2019
Austria 1999
Czech Republic 2017
Netherlands 2014
Norway 2015
Norway 2010
Slovenia 2010
Sweden 2020
Sweden 2010
Switzerland 2016
Belarus 2015
Belgium

Belgium (Flemish 2006

region & Brussels)

Category

2a Declining, habitat loss —
Cokpaluatowmecs

2 Declining

LC Least Concern

EN Endangered

EN Endangered

LC Least Concern

NT Near Threatened

NT Near Threatened

LC Ikke truet - Least Concern

N5 Secure

N4  Apparently Secure

N5 Secure

N5 Secure

N2 Imperiled

N3 Vulnerable

-r Regional gefdhrdet

NT Near Threatened

NT Near Threatened

VU Vulnerable

VU Vulnerable

\ Vulnerable - Ranljiva

VU Vulnerable

NT Near Threatened

LC Least Concern

\% Near Threatened —
Potentsial'no uyazvimyye

2 en danger

n.a Extinct

Reference

8465

3385
3458

3283
3456
3458
8559
3461
3474

3318

3318

3318
3318

3318

3318

5933
3239
3263
3458
3289
3460
3461
8559
3568
3254

3470
9884
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Accepted Name
Redlist Name

Arnica montana L.

Arnica montana L.

Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.
Arnica montana L.

Arnica montana L.

Arnica montana subsp. atlantica A.Bolos

Arnica montana subsp. atlantica A.Bolos

Arnica montana subsp. montana

Arnica montana L. subsp. montana

Arnica montana subsp. montana

Arnica nevadensis A.Gray

Arnica nevadensis

Arnica sachalinensis A.Gray

Arnica sachalinensis

Arnica spathulata Greene

Arnica spathulata

Arnica unalaschcensis Less.

Arnica unalaschcensis

Arnica venosa H.M.Hall

Arnica venosa

Arnicastrum guerrerense Villasefior

Arnicastrum guerrerense

28.03.2022

Nom.Status Country

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.
Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Accptd.

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Croatia
Denmark
Germany
Hungary
Lithuania
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Poland

Portugal

Italy

Germany

United States

Japan

United States

United States

United States

Mexico

Year Pub
2000

2013

2005
2019
2018
2007

2007
2005
2016

2013
2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2010

Category

\Y Vulnerable

VU  Vulnerable - Ranjivi

VU Vulnerable — Osjetljive

NT Near Threatened

3 Gefahrdet

EW  Extinct in the Wild

VU Pazeidziami - Vulnerable

2(V) PaZeidZziamos - Vulnerable

CR Critically Endangered

VU Vulnerable

NT Quase Ameacada - Near
Threatened

LC A Minor Rischio

3 Gefédhrdet

N4 Apparently Secure

EN Endangered Class | B —
R ERIBEE

N3 Vulnerable

N4  Apparently Secure

N3 Vulnerable

Pr Sujeta a Proteccion Especial

Reference
8491

3465

8473
3455
3237
8295
3907
3274
8309
3299

3473

3286
3237

3318

3373

3318

3318

3318

3335
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